BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
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¢ In the Matter of Permanent Certificate §
' Number 525374 {ssued to §
LORI M., FULTON §

ORDER OF THE BOARD
To: Lori M. Fulton

Route 10, Box 8064
Lufkin, Texas 75901

~

' The Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas in a regularly
e scheduled meeting held on the 16th day of November, 1988, considered the
conduct of LORI M. FULTON, Permanent Certificate Number 525374.

At the meeting, Mrs. Pauldoe Barnes, R.N., President of the Board,

R ~“ presided and the following members were present:
Dr. Lynn C. Besselman Dr. Eileen M. Piwetz, R.N.
Mrs. Mary Elizabeth Jackson Mrs. A.-Joanna Seamans, R.N.
Mrs. Mary Virginia Jacobs, R.N. Mrs. Patsy Sharpe
. Dr. Teddy L. Langford, R.N.
) .?? Following receipt of information, LORI M. FULTON signed an Agreed -

Order from the Board of Nurse Examiners. Respondent was not present at the
Board of Nurse Examiners scheduled hearing but did appear with James M.
Steed, Attorney, at a Prehearing Conference. The Charges and Recommended
Orde» were received by the Board and, as a result thereof, the Board makes

the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.

® FINDINGS OF FACT

1. That Charges were filed with the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State
of Texas in accordance with law.
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That Notice of Prehearing and Charges were served upon LORI M. FULTON
in accordance with law,

LORT M. FULTON, hereinafter referred to as "Respondent®,. is currently
licensed {o practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

Respondent, while employed with Memorial Medical Center of East Texas,
Lufkin, Texas, on or about October 21, 1987, gave an ampule of Calcium
Chloride instead of Sodium Chloride to a physician, which was
administered intrathecally to patient 710098534,

The above action constitutes a violation of §217.13 (6), Rules and
Regulations Relating to Professional Nurse Education, Licensure.and
Practice, which prohibits: ‘ ’

"Fajling to administer medications or treatments
or both in a responsible manner,”

Respondent, while employed with the aforementioncd facility, on or
about October 21, 1987, gave an ampule of Calcium Chloride instead of
Sodium Chloride to a physician, which was administered intrathecally to
patient 710098625,

Respondent, while employed with the aforementioned facility, on or
about October 21, 1987, prepared Calcium Chloride instead of Sodium
Chloride for administration to a patient.

The aforementioned action and conduct constitutes unprofessional or
dishonorable conduct which, in the opinion of the Board, is 1ikely to
deceive, defraud or injure patients or the public, in violation of
Article 4525 (a) (9), Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, .as amended.

Respondent is currently employed as a professional nurse with Texas
Home Health, Lufkin, Texas.

Respondent desires to continue her career in professional nursing.

CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

That pursuant to Article 4525, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, as °
amended, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas has
jurisdiction over this matter.

That the evidenc. received was conclusive to prove unprofessional or
dishonorable conduct which, in the opinion of the Board, is likely to
deceive, defraud, or injure patients and the public.
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That the activities of the nurse in question constituted sufficient
cause pursuant to Article 4525 (a) (9), Revised Ciui] Statutes of
Texas, as amended, to suspend 1icense number 525374, heretofore issued
to LORI M. FULTON to practice professional nursing in Texas.

ORDER
NOW, THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED that license number 525374,

heretofore issued to LORI M. FULTON to practice professional nursing in the
State of Texas, be and the same {s hereby suspended for a period of one (1)
year and said license upon receipt of this Order by immediately delivered to
the office of the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas untii such
time as she secures employment as a professional nurse.

}T IS FURTHER ORDERED tha} upon receipt of the notification of
employment form in the office of the“Board of Nurse Examiners for the State
of Texas, the suspension be probated for a minimum period of one (1) year

with the following stipulations:

kl) Respondenﬁ must return her current certificate of re-

registration (wa]]et_size) to the office of the Board of Nurse Examiners for
the State of Texas immediately for appfopriate notation.

(2) Respondent shall notify each employer/potential employer in
professional nursing of this Order of the Board and the stipulations on her
Ticense by presenting a copy of this order to each potential employer. -When
employment is obtained, Respondent must cause the employer to submit the

notification of employment form to the Board office.




(3) That when she finds employment as a professionai nurse and
submits to the Board of Nurse Examinefﬁ proof of such employment, the
Ticense of LORI M. FULTON will be reissued.

(4) That during hér employment as a professional nurse, each
employer of LORI M. FULTON submit on forms provided by the Board of Nurse
Examiners, perfodic reports as to her capability to practice profess%ona]
nursing, such reports are due at the office of the Board of Nurse Examinars
at the end of each three months of employment for a minimum period of one
(1) year from the date of this Order. If the place of emp]oyment changes,
the Board of Nurse Examiners is to Re notified immediately.

(5) The terms of this Ordé} can be served only while Respondent
is employed in the capacity of a registered nurse in a hospital, nursing
home, or 1ike employment, where the nurse is supervised and works on1y on
regularly assigned, identified and predetermined unit(s). The nurse may not
be employed by a nurse regisiry, temporary nurse emp]dyment agency or home
health agency. Respondent may not be self employed and multiple employers
are prohibited.

(6) The Board of Nurse Examiners shall review reports regarding
the practice of professiona1 nursing by Respondent at the end of the

probation period. It is understood that after the review, the Board may




restore all rights and privileges incident to the license of Respondent, but

may also extend or modify the terms of probation, if extension. or modifj-

cation is warranted by evidence presented to the Board.

(7) That, LORI M. FULTON shall comply in all respects with the
Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, Artié]e 4513 through 4528, the Rules and
Regulations Relating to Professional Nurse Educatior, Licensure and -
Practice of the Board of Nurse Examiners and the provisions of the terms of
this Order of the Board.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any failure by LORI M. FULTON to comply
in §1T respects with any provision gf the Revised Civil Statutes of Texas,
as amended, with any pfovision of th; Rules and Regulations Relating to
Professional Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, or an provision of
the terms of probation or suspension of license number 525374, shall
conétitute cause for recision of the probation ofdered herein.

IT IS.FURTHER ORDERED that, should the probétion of the
suspensibn of Ticense number 525374, issued to LORI M. FULTON to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas be rescinded, the nurse shall not
be eligible for reissuance of a license to practice professional nursing in
the State of Texas for one (1) year from the date of the Order of recision

of the probation.




IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND THE BOARD SO FINDS, in accordance with
Article 6252-13a, 16(c), Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, as amended, that
an 1mminentvper1] to the public hea]th” safety,’br welfare requires
immediate effect of this Order and the same shall be effective on the date
herein below rendered and the same may not be stayed except on proper
application to a District Court in accordance with Article 4525c, Revised

Civil Statutes of Texas, as amended.
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BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

]

et w DL = ke
Louis® Waddill, R.N., Fh.D.

Executive Secretary on behalf
of said Board
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BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

Malling Address: TR
BOX 140466 9101 BURNET ROAD, SUITE 104 LOUISE WADDILL, R.N,, Ph.D.
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78714 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758 @ AC 512/835-4880 EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

December 27, 1989

Lori Fulton

Route 10, Box 8064
Lufkin, Texas 75901
Dear Ms. Fuiton:

This is to acknowledae receiot of the Nursinag Performance Evaluation Report from
vour emplovet, Patkwood Place, Lufkin, Texas

The stipulations on vour license have been completed, You are no lonaer reauired
to submit vepborts to.this office. Your file now raflects that the Order of the
Roard has been met.

Your )icense has also heen received by this otfice. A clear license is currentlv
being processed and will be mailed to you as soon as nnssible.

Should vou have any duestions. do not hesitate to contact me at (b]7) 835-8673.
Sincerely,

Cindy McRae
Investigatar

CM/cs

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

FAULINE SARNES, R.N, LYNN C, 8ESSELMAN, Ph.D, SARA L. X!ll-!:'k.ﬂ., M5, TEDOY L LANGFORD, R.N,, Ph.D, MORRIS N, PARRISH
TEXARKANA, TEXAS AMARNLO, TDUS HOUSTON, TEXAS LUBSOCK, TEXAS IRVING, TEXAS

EILEEN M. MWETZ, RN, Ed.D, PETTEY C. ROSS, R.N., M.S. A. JOANNA SEAMANS, R.N., M.S.N. PATSY SHARPE
MILAND, TIXAS . RPASO, TIXAS 23 SAN ANTONIO, TIXAS JORT WORTH, TIXAS
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